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	Taxon
	Abundance time-point 2 (%)
	Abundance time-point 3 (%)
	Ratio p-value*
	Adjusted ratio p-value
	P-value#
	Adjusted p-value

	Class
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Erysipelotrichi
	0.1460.147
	0.4420.098
	0.246
	0.369
	0.029
	0.173

	Bacilli
	0.0070.008
	0.0650.037
	n.a.
	n.a.
	0.05
	0.173

	Order
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Erysipelotrichales
	0.1460.147
	0.4420.098
	0.246
	0.369
	0.029
	0.201

	Lactobacillales
	0.0070.008
	0.0650.037
	n.a.
	n.a.
	0.05
	0.201

	Family
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rikenellaceae
	3.61.922
	0.2080.241
	0.000
	0.000
	0.029
	0.155

	Veillonellaceae
	1.0940.798
	0.5290.737
	0.029
	0.086
	0.091
	0.226

	Erysipelotrichaceae
	0.1460.147
	0.4420.098
	0.246
	0.443
	0.029
	0.155

	Leuconostocaceae
	0.0010.003
	0.0410.02
	n.a.
	n.a.
	0.031
	0.155

	Genus
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Alistipes
	3.61.922
	0.2080.241
	0.000
	0.000
	0.029
	0.259

	Dialister
	1.0910.803
	0.4880.757
	0.029
	0.073
	0.094
	0.282

	Subdoligranulum
	0.2510.232
	0.0750.092
	0.022
	0.073
	0.121
	0.289

	Holdemania
	0.0170.007
	0.0620.026
	0.006
	0.032
	0.024
	0.259



* Ratio paired t-test (abundance time-point 3/abundance time-point 2 compared to 1).
# paired t-test (abundance time-point 2 compared to abundance time-point 3).

Table S 8 . Significant ly   changing taxa between pre - diarrhea and diarrhea  stool  samples.  

Taxon  Abundance t ime - point 2 (%)  Abundance t ime - point 3 (%)  Ratio  p - value *  Adjusted ratio  p - value  P - value #  Adjusted  p - value  

Class        

Erysipelotrichi  0.146  0.147  0.442  0.098  0.246  0.369  0.029  0.173  

Bacilli  0.007  0.008  0.065  0.037  n.a.  n.a.  0.05  0.173  

Order        

Erysipelotrichales  0.146  0.147  0.442  0.098  0.246  0.369  0.029  0.201  

Lactobacillales  0.007  0.008  0.065  0.037  n.a.  n.a.  0.05  0.201  

Family        

Rikenellaceae  3.6  1.922  0.208  0.241  0.000  0.000  0.029  0.155  

Veillonellaceae  1.094  0.798  0.529  0.737  0.029  0.086  0.091  0.226  

Erysipelotrichaceae  0.146  0.147  0.442  0.098  0.246  0.443  0.029  0.155  

Leuconostocaceae  0.001  0.003  0.041  0.02  n.a.  n.a.  0.031  0.155  

Genus        

Alistipes  3.6  1.922  0.208  0.241  0.000  0.000  0.029  0.259  

Dialister  1.091  0.803  0.488  0.757  0.029  0.073  0.094  0.282  

Subdoligranulum  0.251  0.232  0.075  0.092  0.022  0.073  0.121  0.289  

Holdemania  0.017  0.007  0.062  0.026  0.006  0.032  0.024  0.259  

  *   Ratio paired t - test (abundance time - point 3/abundance time - point 2 compared to 1).   #   paired t - test (abundance time - point 2 compared to abundance time - point 3).  

